TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		03/26/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DocuSys, Inc.
Street Address:	820 South University Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 3-H
City:	Mobile
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36609
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3303583	DOCUCART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082832275

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: Imkonkel@michaelbest.com Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 1: Laura M. Konkel

Address Line 2: One South Pinckney Street, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026436-9113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Konkel
Signature:	/Laura M. Konkel/

REEL: 005035 FRAME: 0407

TRADEMARK

Date:	05/24/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Silicon Valley Bank - Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank - Release of Security Interest#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005035 FRAME: 0408

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Docusys, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, 08/05/2008, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on 08/06/2008, Reel 3830, Frame 0275.

Dated: March 26, 2010

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name:

Vargaret Fujii

Title: Operations Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005035 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 05/24/2013